# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3888344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA, INC.	05/20/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILD WELL CONTROL, INC.	
Street Address:	DRILLING TECHNOLOGY CENTER, 2202 OIL CENTER COURT	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8708600
Patent Number:	8784004
Patent Number:	8931562
Patent Number:	9228408

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (225)248-3409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hbrown@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: LANCE A. FOSTER

Address Line 1: 8555 UNITED PLAZA BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12086/154595-00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE A. FOSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/lance a. foster/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503841696

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038714 FRAME: 0281

#### ATTACHMENT A

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment and Patent License Grantback Agreement ("Patent Agreement") is entered into by and between BP Corporation North America Inc. ("Assignor") and Wild Well Control, Inc. ("Assignee"), effective as of May 3, 2016.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its ownership interest and rights in and to the Assigned Patents (defined below) to Assignee for good and valuable consideration and Assignee is willing to accept the assignment of the Assigned Patents on the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Definitions. The term "Assigned Patents" means the following granted United States patents: Subsea Injection of Oil Dispersant, US Pat. No. 8,708,600, issued on April 29, 2014 and Subsea Dispersant Injection Systems and Methods, US Pat. No. 8,784,004, issued July 22, 2014; Collector for Capturing Flow Discharged from a Subsea Blowout, US Pat 8,931,562, issued on January 13, 2015; and Method for Capturing Flow Discharged from a Subsea Blowout, US Pat 9,228,408, issued on January 5, 2016.
- 2. Assignment. Assignor assigns and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire title, right, and ownership of Assignor in the Assigned Patents.
- Consideration. As good and valuable consideration for the assignment of the Intellectual Property to
  Assignee, Assignee agrees to pay Assignor the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is
  hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in this Agreement.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives and to become effective as of the Effective Date written.

Assignor:

BP Corporation North America Inc.

By:

Name: James J Trussell

Title: Use President

Date: May 20, 2016

Assignee:

Wild Well Control, Inc.

By:

Name: Dow Gued

Title: Vice President

Date: 3-May 2016

PATENT REEL: 038714 FRAME: 0282

**RECORDED: 05/25/2016**